

S.C. 10 of 2025

Order No. 02 dated 16-01-2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused.

Accused Abhijit Roy is not produced before this court.

A vokatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a petition praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP in charge has not been appointed.

Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Kalna is directed to ensure the production of accused Abhijit Roy.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Kalna for information and compliance.

To 27-01-2025 for production of accused from JC, appointment of Ld. PP in charge and for hearing the bail application filed on 16-01-2025.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. Public Prosecutor, Burdwan for information and necessary action.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kalna

No.

Dated : 16-01-2025

Copy of this order be forwarded to:-

1. The Ld. Public Prosecutor, Burdwan for information and necessary action.
2. Copy of this order be forwarded to Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Kalna for information and compliance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kalna