

Order no. 5 dtd. 20.02.2025

Sole accused on CB namely Abhijit Roy is present in Court in person and has filed hazira.

On behalf of him a petition is filed with a prayer to confirm the interim bail.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present. Ld. PP I/C has not been appointed .

Heard the submission of Ld. Defence Counsel . Interim bail granted to the accused is extended till next date on 20.06.2025.

To 20.06.2025 for appointment of PP I/C.

D/C by me

Addl.Sessions Judge Kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge ,Kalna