

**Sessions Case No. 10 of 2025**

**Order No. 06 dated 20-06-2025**

Sole accused Abhijit Roy on Court bail is absent without any steps.

Till 4.30 PM on repeated calls the accused remained absent.

In the circumstances issue non-bailable W.A against the accused as the accused was on interim bail which was valid till date and no steps was taken on behalf of the accused.

Issue Non-Bailable W.A. against the accused Abhijit Roy.

Fix 22-07-2025 for ER of WA.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu  
Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna,  
Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu  
Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna,