

S.C. : 10 of 2025

Pre :Sri Anirban Ray (J.O. Code-WB00829), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC, Kalna in charge Addl. District & Sessions Judge-cum- Judge Special Court (POCSO Act, 2012) Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 08 dated 22-01-2026

Today is fixed for ER of WA in respect of accused namely Abhijit Roy.

A report is submitted by Subhas Ch. Bhowmick, ASI of Police, Monteswar PS, Purba Bardhaman fromwhere it appears that Warrantee Abhijit Roy, S/o Tapas Roy of Khandra, PS-Monteswar, District-Purba Bardhaman is in custody in connection with Monteswar PS case No. 197/25 dated 02-05-25 and he prays for shown arrest of the said accused.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

PO is on leave.

Sri A.Ray, FTC, Kalna is in charge.

Heard. Considered. Prayer submitted by Subhas Ch. Bhowmick, ASI of Police, Monteswar PS, Purba Bardhaman is allowed.

In the circumstances the matter is to be adjourned.

To 27-02-2026 for production of accused Abhijit Roy, S/o Tapas Roy of Khandra, PS-Monteswar, District-Purba Bardhaman who is already in JC in connection with Monteswar PS case No. 197/25 dated 02-05-25.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Kalna for information and necessary compliance.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-

Addl Sessions Judge (IC),
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge (IC)
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

No.

Dated : 22-01-2026

Copy of this order be forwarded to the Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Kalna for information and necessary compliance.

Addl. Sessions Judge (IC)
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.