

S C no. 10 of 2025

Order no. 11 dtd. 02.05.2026

Accused namely Abhijit Roy is produced before the Court from J/C.

Ld. PP I/C has filed hazira.

On behalf of accused a petition is filed seeking adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides submissions. Considered. The case is adjourned today.

To 03.06.2026 for production of accused Abhijit Roy from J/C and charge.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge ,Kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge ,Kalna